508873194 11/15/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI636378

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| Ankit Mehta | 10/16/2024 |
| James Ryoo | 09/17/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | ompany Name: THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Street Address: 352 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING | |
| Internal Address: | 506 S. WRIGHT ST. | |
| City: | URBANA | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 61801 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17898385 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8447700416

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127611221

Email: growdocket@growip.com Ms. Kirsten L. Thomson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 117 S. Cook St., #359

Address Line 4: Barrington, ILLINOIS 60010

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | UILL-22-004-US |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kirsten Thomson |
| SIGNATURE: | Kirsten Thomson |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/15/2024 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=UILL-22-004-US_Assignment_RECORDED#page1.tiff source=UILL-22-004-US_Assignment_RECORDED#page2.tiff source=UILL-22-004-US_Assignment_RECORDED#page3.tiff source=UILL-22-004-US Assignment RECORDED#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069284 FRAME: 0113 508873194

source=UILL-22-004-US_Assignment_RECORDED#page5.tiff source=UILL-22-004-US_Assignment_RECORDED#page6.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069284 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: **UILL-22-004-US**

Inventors: Ankit Mehta; James Ryoo

Title: PROXIMAL VENTRICULOPERITONEAL SHUNT WITH RETRACTABLE MESH

Application No.: 17/898,385 Filing Date: August 29, 2022

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS ("Assignee") 352 Henry Administration Building 506 S. Wright Street Urbana, IL 61801

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, as identified above, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation

Page 1 of 2

and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

| Date _ | _Inventor Signature | Ankit Mehta, Assignor |
|--------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| Date | _ Inventor Signature | |
| | | James Ryoo, Assignor |

UILL-22-004-US_Assignment_for_Execution

Final Audit Report 2024-10-16

Created: 2024-10-15 (Central Daylight Time)

By: Okjoo Choi (ochoi3@uic.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAsef7KIo-U6QMKf1es-RTXIGiBnvg-kWn

Number of Documents: 1

Document page count: 2

Number of supporting files: 0

Supporting files page count: 0

"UILL-22-004-US_Assignment_for_Execution" History

- Document created by Okjoo Choi (ochoi3@uic.edu) 2024-10-15 1:34:47 PM CDT- IP address: 128.248.80.100
- Document emailed to Ankit Mehta (ankitm@uic.edu) for signature 2024-10-15 1:35:31 PM CDT
- Email viewed by Ankit Mehta (ankitm@uic.edu) 2024-10-15 1:36:38 PM CDT- IP address: 104.28.32.93
- Agreement viewed by Ankit Mehta (ankitm@uic.edu) 2024-10-15 9:28:25 PM CDT- IP address: 49.36.69.23
- Ankit Mehta (ankitm@uic.edu) authenticated with Adobe Acrobat Sign. 2024-10-15 - 9:29:06 PM CDT
- Document e-signed by Ankit Mehta (ankitm@uic.edu)

 Signature Date: 2024-10-15 9:29:06 PM CDT Time Source: server- IP address: 49.36.69.23
- Document emailed to Meddie Demmings (meddied@uic.edu) for delivery 2024-10-15 9:29:08 PM CDT
- Email viewed by Meddie Demmings (meddied@uic.edu) 2024-10-16 11:37:37 AM CDT- IP address: 68.50.203.80
- Agreement viewed by Meddie Demmings (meddied@uic.edu) 2024-10-16 11:40:02 AM CDT- IP address: 68.50.203.80

University of Illinois System

X

Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign

PATENT REEL: 069284 FRAME: 0117

- Meddie Demmings (meddied@uic.edu) authenticated with Adobe Acrobat Sign. 2024-10-16 11:40:30 AM CDT
- Document receipt acknowledged by Meddie Demmings (meddied@uic.edu)

 Receipt Acknowledgement Date: 2024-10-16 11:40:30 AM CDT Time Source: server- IP address: 68.50.203.80
- Document emailed to Okjoo Choi (ochoi3@uic.edu) for delivery 2024-10-16 11:40:32 AM CDT
- Email viewed by Okjoo Choi (ochoi3@uic.edu) 2024-10-16 11:45:46 AM CDT- IP address: 104.47.73.254
- Agreement viewed by Okjoo Choi (ochoi3@uic.edu) 2024-10-16 11:46:10 AM CDT- IP address: 128.248.80.100
- Okjoo Choi (ochoi3@uic.edu) authenticated with Adobe Acrobat Sign. 2024-10-16 - 11:46:20 AM CDT
- Document receipt acknowledged by Okjoo Choi (ochoi3@uic.edu)

 Receipt Acknowledgement Date: 2024-10-16 11:46:20 AM CDT Time Source: server- IP address: 128.248.80.100
- Agreement completed.

 2024-10-16 11:46:20 AM CDT

University of Illinois System

I

6

Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign

GrowIP Docket No. UILL-22-004-US 2020-108-02

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Case No.: **UILL-22-004-US**

Inventors: Ankit Mehta; James Ryoo

Title: PROXIMAL VENTRICULOPERITONEAL SHUNT WITH RETRACTABLE MESH

Application No.: **17/898,385** Filing Date: **August 29, 2022**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS ("Assignee") 352 Henry Administration Building 506 S. Wright Street Urbana, IL 61801

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, as identified above, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation

Page 1 of 2

and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

| Date | Inventor Signature |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| | Ankit Mehta, Assignor |
| Date 09/17/2022 | Inventor Signature |
| | James Ryon Assignor |